

FTI Consulting To Host Investor Day on June 16, 2014

May 20, 2014

WASHINGTON, May 20, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- FTI Consulting, Inc. (NYSE: FCN), the global business advisory firm dedicated to helping organizations protect and enhance their enterprise value, today announced that it will host an Investor Day on Monday, June 16, 2014, from 11:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Eastern Time.

President and Chief Executive Officer, <u>Steven H. Gunby</u>, will be joined by the executive leadership team to discuss their perspectives on where the Company is today and where they see opportunities to take the Company forward.

The event is open to institutional investors and analysts and will take place at the New York Stock Exchange, located at 11 Wall St., New York, NY 10005.

To register, and for more information about this event, visit the FTI Consulting Investor Day website at: www.fticonsulting.com/investor-day.

About FTI Consulting

FTI Consulting, Inc. is a global business advisory firm dedicated to helping organizations protect and enhance enterprise value in an increasingly complex legal, regulatory and economic environment. With more than 4,200 employees located in 26 countries, FTI Consulting professionals work closely with clients to anticipate, illuminate and overcome complex business challenges in areas such as investigations, litigation, mergers and acquisitions, regulatory issues, reputation management, strategic communications and restructuring. The Company generated \$1.65 billion in revenues during fiscal year 2013. More information can be found at www.fticonsulting.com.

Investor Contact Mollie Hawkes +1.617.747.1791

mollie.hawkes@fticonsulting.com

Media Contact
Matthew Clark
+1.202.728.8766
matthew.clark@fticonsulting.com

SOURCE FTI Consulting, Inc.